All Pre-IPO Equity Shares of our Company will be locked in as mentioned above prior to Listing of Shares

on NSE EMERGE.

Page 79 of 388

Note: PAN of shareholders will be provided to the Stock Exchange by our Company prior to listing of its

Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange.

Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under

Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity shares. The

Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE before commencement of trading of

such Equity Shares.

* In terms of SEBI Listing Regulations, our Company shall ensure that the Equity Shares held by

the Promoter / members of the Promoter Group shall be dematerialised prior to listing of Equity

shares.

 The details of the holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of

persons belonging to the category Promoter and Promoter Group are as under:

Sr.

No

.

Name of the Shareholder

Pre – Issue Post – Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Post-

Issue

Capital

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI)

Promoter

1.  Vijay Batra 59,24,780 93.25% 59,24,780 68.50%

Sub total (A) 59,24,780 93.25% 59,24,780 68.50%

Promoter Group

2.  Varun Batra 14,750 0.23% 14,750 0.17%

3.  Rahul Batra 14,750 0.23% 14,750 0.17%

4.  Neeraj Batra 2,950 0.05% 2,950 0.03%

5.  Aditi Batra 590 0.01% 590 0.01%

6.  Heena Batra 590 0.01% 590 0.01%

Sub total (B) 33,630 0.53% 33,630 0.39%

Total (A+B) 59,58,410 93.78% 59,58,410 68.89%

11. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoter is set

forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)

Vijay Batra 59,24,780 1.80

13. Except as mentioned below no persons belonging to the category ―Public‖ who holds securities

(including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of more than 1% of the total number of shares.

Sr. No Name of the

Shareholders

Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

%of pre

issue

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

%of post

issue

Capital